Most Frequently Cited Adult Family Home Regulations CY 2017 Q1

Chapter Section

WAC 388-76-10355
WAC 388-76-10475
WAC 388-76-10430
WAC 388-76-10025
WAC 388-76-10750
WAC 388-76-10650
WAC 388-76-10165
WAC 388-76-10530
WAC 388-76-10400
WAC 388-112-0205

WAC 388-76-10380
WAC 388-76-10135
WAC 388-76-10522
WAC 388-76-10375
WAC 388-76-10198
WAC 388-76-10161
WAC 388-76-10532
WAC 388-76-10585
WAC 388-76-10146
WAC 388-76-10320
WAC 388-76-10225
WAC 388-76-10485
WAC 388-76-10480
WAC 388-76-10181
WAC 388-76-10895
WAC 388-76-10463
WAC 388-76-10805
WAC 388-112-0260

WAC 388-76-10265
WAC 388-76-10540
WAC 388-76-10615
WAC 388-76-10285
WAC 388-76-10350
WAC 388-76-10810
WAC 388-76-10220
WAC 388-76-10315

Chapter Description

Negotiated care plan
Medication

Medication system
License annual fee
Safety and maintenance
Medical devices
Background checks
Resident rights

Care and services

Who is required to complete continuing
education training, and how many hours of
continuing education are required each year?

Negotiated care plan
Qualifications

Resident rights

Negotiated care plan

Adult family home
Background checks
Resident rights

Resident rights
Qualifications

Resident record

Reporting requirement
Medication storage
Medication organizers
Background checks
Emergency evacuation drills
Medication

Automatic smoke detectors

What are the CPR and first-aid training
requirements?
Tuberculosis

Resident rights
Resident rights
Tuberculosis
Assessment

Fire extinguishers
Incident log
Resident record

Report run on 6/14/2017 1:40:48 PM

Number of Citations

with POC
188

160
157
140
124
117
116
113
99

95

87
86
74
67
64
62
59
58
57
55
54
47
45
44
42
41
40
35

35
35
35
31
29
28
27
26

Page 1 of 5



Most Frequently Cited Adult Family Home Regulations CY 2017 Q1
Number of Citations
with POC

Chapter Section

WAC 388-76-10250
WAC 388-76-10415
WAC 388-112-0165

WAC 388-76-10845
WAC 388-76-101632
WAC 388-76-10280
WAC 388-112-0110

WAC 388-76-10360
WAC 388-76-10465
WAC 388-76-10620
WAC 388-76-10675

WAC 388-112-0015

WAC 388-76-10685
WAC 388-112-0207

WAC 388-76-10175
WAC 388-76-10191
WAC 388-76-10230
WAC 388-76-10255
WAC 388-76-10310
WAC 388-76-10335
WAC 388-76-10725
WAC 388-76-10129
WAC 388-76-10176
WAC 388-76-10420
WAC 388-76-10960
WAC 388-112-0106

WAC 388-76-10166
WAC 388-76-10330
WAC 388-112-0035

WAC 388-76-10030
WAC 388-76-10140
WAC 388-76-10365
WAC 388-76-10510

Chapter Description

Medical emergencies
Food services

Who is required to complete specialty
training, and when?
Emergency drinking water supply

Background checks
Tuberculosis

What is specialty training and who is required

to take specialty training?
Negotiated care plan

Medication
Resident rights

Adult family home rules and policies related
to abuse

What is orientation training, who should
complete it, and when should it be
completed?

Bedrooms

When must a long-term care worker
complete continuing education?
Background checks

Liability insurance required

Pets

Infection control

Tuberculosis

Resident assessment topics
Electronic monitoring equipment
Qualifications

Background checks

Meals and snacks

Remedies

Who is required to obtain certification as a
home care aide, and when?
Background checks

Resident assessment

What documentation is required for facility
orientation training?
License capacity

Qualifications
Negotiated care plan
Resident rights

Report run on 6/14/2017 1:40:48 PM

23
23
21

21
20
17
16

16
15
15
15

14

14
13

13
13
13
13
13
12
12
11
11
11
11
10

10

© © O ©

Page 2 of 5



Most Frequently Cited Adult Family Home Regulations CY 2017 Q1
Number of Citations
with POC

Chapter Section
WAC 388-76-10865

WAC 388-112-0018

WAC 388-112-0075

WAC 388-76-10130
WAC 388-76-10193
WAC 388-76-10200
WAC 388-76-10455
WAC 388-76-10490
WAC 388-76-10670
WAC 388-76-10775
WAC 388-112-0255
WAC 388-76-10195
WAC 388-76-10560
WAC 388-76-10795
WAC 388-112-0360

WAC 388-76-10270
WAC 388-76-10470
WAC 388-76-10705
WAC 388-76-10715
WAC 388-76-10780
RCW 70.129-030

RCW 70.129-110

WAC 388-76-10015
WAC 388-76-10020
WAC 388-76-10163
WAC 388-76-10673
WAC 388-76-10840
WAC 388-112-0200
WAC 388-76-10205
WAC 388-76-10325
WAC 388-76-10345
WAC 388-76-10440
WAC 388-76-10520
WAC 388-76-10790

Chapter Description

Emergency evacuation from adult family

home

What is safety training, who must complete it

and when should it be completed?

Who is required to complete basic training,
and when, unless exempt as described in

WAC 388-112-00767
Qualifications

Liability insurance required
Adult family home

Medication

Medication disposal
Prevention of abuse
Temperature and ventilation
What is CPR/first-aid training?
Adult family home

Resident rights

Windows

Must training entities and their instructors be

approved by DSHS?
Tuberculosis

Medication

Common use areas

Doors

Toilets and bathing facilities
Notice of rights and services

Disclosure, transfer, and discharge
requirements
License

License

Background checks

Abuse and neglect reporting
Emergency food supply

What is continuing education?
Medicaid or state funded residents
Resident record

Assessment

Medication

Resident rights

Water supply

Report run on 6/14/2017 1:40:48 PM

9

8

g1 o1 OO OO O O O O N NN NN 00 0000 oo 0 o

A A DA DMPMOGOOOOOO O

Page 3 of 5



Most Frequently Cited Adult Family Home Regulations CY 2017 Q1
Number of Citations
with POC

Chapter Section

WAC 388-76-10870
WAC 388-76-10900

WAC 388-76-10180
WAC 388-76-10192
WAC 388-76-10575
WAC 388-76-10720
WAC 388-76-10740
WAC 388-76-10825
RCW 70.129-040

WAC 388-113-0020

WAC 388-76-10035
WAC 388-76-101631
WAC 388-76-10290
WAC 388-76-10340
WAC 388-76-10435
WAC 388-76-10450
WAC 388-76-10460
WAC 388-76-10505
WAC 388-76-10700
WAC 388-76-10890

WAC 388-76-10985
WAC 388-112-0003

WAC 388-112-0076

Chapter Description

Resident evacuation capability levels

Documentation of emergency evacuation
drills
Background check

Liability insurance required
Resident rights

Electronic monitoring equipment
Lighting

Space heaters and stoves
Protection of residents funds

Which criminal convictions and pending
charges automatically disqualify an individual
from having unsupervised access to adults or
minors who are receiving services in a
program under chapters 388-71, 388-101,
388-76, 388-78A, 388-97, 388-825, and 388-
107 WAC?

License requirements

Background checks

Tuberculosis

Preliminary service plan

Medication refusal

Medication

Medication

Specialty care

Building official

Posting the emergency evacuation floor plan

Remedies

What are the training and certification
requirements for volunteers and long-term
care workers in adult family homes and
assisted living facilities, adult family home
providers, assisted living facility
administrators and adult family home
applicants?

Which long-term care workers are exempt
from the basic training requirement?

Report run on 6/14/2017 1:40:48 PM

4

N

N N W W WwWwwww

N NN DNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDN

=N

Page 4 of 5



Most Frequently Cited Adult Family Home Regulations CY 2017 Q1
Chapter Section Chapter Description Number of Citations
with POC
WAC 388-112-0195 Who is required to complete nurse delegation 1
core training and nurse delegation
specialized diabetes training, and when?

WAC 388-112-0250 What is CPR training? 1
WAC 388-112-0320  Which trainings require department approval 1
of the curriculum and instructor?
WAC 388-76-10010 License 1
WAC 388-76-10036 License requirements 1
WAC 388-76-10145  Qualifications 1
WAC 388-76-10160 Background check 1
WAC 388-76-10210 Resident relocation due to closure 1
WAC 388-76-10275  Tuberculosis 1
WAC 388-76-10300  Tuberculosis 1
WAC 388-76-10370  Negotiated care plan 1
WAC 388-76-10515  Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10525  Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10565  Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10580  Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10584  Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10595  Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10610  Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10630 Resident rights 1
WAC 388-76-10660 Chemical restraints 1
WAC 388-76-10680  Staff behavior related to abuse 1
WAC 388-76-10915 Department staff access 1
WAC 388-76-10950 Remedies 1
Report Total: 3308

*Data Source: FAC1008_CitationsAfhBhState
Report Parameteres: 1/1/2017 to 3/31/2017. Facility type: AFH

Report run on 6/14/2017 1:40:48 PM Page 5 of 5



