Chapter Section	Chapter Description	Number of Citations with POC
WAC 388-76-10355	Negotiated care plan	188
WAC 388-76-10475	Medication	160
WAC 388-76-10430	Medication system	157
WAC 388-76-10025	License annual fee	140
WAC 388-76-10750	Safety and maintenance	124
WAC 388-76-10650	Medical devices	117
WAC 388-76-10165	Background checks	116
WAC 388-76-10530	Resident rights	113
WAC 388-76-10400	Care and services	99
WAC 388-112-0205	Who is required to complete continuing education training, and how many hours of continuing education are required each year?	95
WAC 388-76-10380	Negotiated care plan	87
WAC 388-76-10135	Qualifications	86
WAC 388-76-10522	Resident rights	74
WAC 388-76-10375	Negotiated care plan	67
WAC 388-76-10198	Adult family home	64
WAC 388-76-10161	Background checks	62
WAC 388-76-10532	Resident rights	59
WAC 388-76-10585	Resident rights	58
WAC 388-76-10146	Qualifications	57
WAC 388-76-10320	Resident record	55
WAC 388-76-10225	Reporting requirement	54
WAC 388-76-10485	Medication storage	47
WAC 388-76-10480	Medication organizers	45
WAC 388-76-10181	Background checks	44
WAC 388-76-10895	Emergency evacuation drills	42
WAC 388-76-10463	Medication	41
WAC 388-76-10805	Automatic smoke detectors	40
WAC 388-112-0260	What are the CPR and first-aid training requirements?	35
WAC 388-76-10265	Tuberculosis	35
WAC 388-76-10540	Resident rights	35
WAC 388-76-10615	Resident rights	35
WAC 388-76-10285	Tuberculosis	31
WAC 388-76-10350	Assessment	29
WAC 388-76-10810	Fire extinguishers	28
WAC 388-76-10220	Incident log	27
WAC 388-76-10315	Resident record	26

Chapter Section	Chapter Description	Number of Citations with POC
WAC 388-76-10250	Medical emergencies	23
WAC 388-76-10415	Food services	23
WAC 388-112-0165	Who is required to complete specialty training, and when?	21
WAC 388-76-10845	Emergency drinking water supply	21
WAC 388-76-101632	Background checks	20
WAC 388-76-10280	Tuberculosis	17
WAC 388-112-0110	What is specialty training and who is required to take specialty training?	16
WAC 388-76-10360	Negotiated care plan	16
WAC 388-76-10465	Medication	15
WAC 388-76-10620	Resident rights	15
WAC 388-76-10675	Adult family home rules and policies related to abuse	15
WAC 388-112-0015	What is orientation training, who should complete it, and when should it be completed?	14
WAC 388-76-10685	Bedrooms	14
WAC 388-112-0207	When must a long-term care worker complete continuing education?	13
WAC 388-76-10175	Background checks	13
WAC 388-76-10191	Liability insurance required	13
WAC 388-76-10230	Pets	13
WAC 388-76-10255	Infection control	13
WAC 388-76-10310	Tuberculosis	13
WAC 388-76-10335	Resident assessment topics	12
WAC 388-76-10725	Electronic monitoring equipment	12
WAC 388-76-10129	Qualifications	11
WAC 388-76-10176	Background checks	11
WAC 388-76-10420	Meals and snacks	11
WAC 388-76-10960	Remedies	11
WAC 388-112-0106	Who is required to obtain certification as a home care aide, and when?	10
WAC 388-76-10166	Background checks	10
WAC 388-76-10330	Resident assessment	10
WAC 388-112-0035	What documentation is required for facility orientation training?	9
WAC 388-76-10030	License capacity	9
WAC 388-76-10140	Qualifications	9
WAC 388-76-10365	Negotiated care plan	9
WAC 388-76-10510	Resident rights	9

Chapter Section	Chapter Description	Number of Citations with POC
WAC 388-76-10865	Emergency evacuation from adult family home	9
WAC 388-112-0018	What is safety training, who must complete it and when should it be completed?	8
WAC 388-112-0075	Who is required to complete basic training, and when, unless exempt as described in WAC 388-112-0076?	8
WAC 388-76-10130	Qualifications	8
WAC 388-76-10193	Liability insurance required	8
WAC 388-76-10200	Adult family home	8
WAC 388-76-10455	Medication	8
WAC 388-76-10490	Medication disposal	8
WAC 388-76-10670	Prevention of abuse	8
WAC 388-76-10775	Temperature and ventilation	8
WAC 388-112-0255	What is CPR/first-aid training?	7
WAC 388-76-10195	Adult family home	7
WAC 388-76-10560	Resident rights	7
WAC 388-76-10795	Windows	7
WAC 388-112-0360	Must training entities and their instructors be approved by DSHS?	6
WAC 388-76-10270	Tuberculosis	6
WAC 388-76-10470	Medication	6
WAC 388-76-10705	Common use areas	6
WAC 388-76-10715	Doors	6
WAC 388-76-10780	Toilets and bathing facilities	6
RCW 70.129-030	Notice of rights and services	5
RCW 70.129-110	Disclosure, transfer, and discharge requirements	5
WAC 388-76-10015	License	5
WAC 388-76-10020	License	5
WAC 388-76-10163	Background checks	5
WAC 388-76-10673	Abuse and neglect reporting	5
WAC 388-76-10840	Emergency food supply	5
WAC 388-112-0200	What is continuing education?	4
WAC 388-76-10205	Medicaid or state funded residents	4
WAC 388-76-10325	Resident record	4
WAC 388-76-10345	Assessment	4
WAC 388-76-10440	Medication	4
WAC 388-76-10520	Resident rights	4
WAC 388-76-10790	Water supply	4

Chapter Section	Chapter Description	Number of Citations with POC
WAC 388-76-10870	Resident evacuation capability levels	4
WAC 388-76-10900	Documentation of emergency evacuation drills	4
WAC 388-76-10180	Background check	3
WAC 388-76-10192	Liability insurance required	3
WAC 388-76-10575	Resident rights	3
WAC 388-76-10720	Electronic monitoring equipment	3
WAC 388-76-10740	Lighting	3
WAC 388-76-10825	Space heaters and stoves	3
RCW 70.129-040	Protection of residents funds	2
WAC 388-113-0020	Which criminal convictions and pending charges automatically disqualify an individual from having unsupervised access to adults or minors who are receiving services in a program under chapters 388-71, 388-101, 388-76, 388-78A, 388-97, 388-825, and 388-107 WAC?	2
WAC 388-76-10035	License requirements	2
WAC 388-76-101631	Background checks	2
WAC 388-76-10290	Tuberculosis	2
WAC 388-76-10340	Preliminary service plan	2
WAC 388-76-10435	Medication refusal	2
WAC 388-76-10450	Medication	2
WAC 388-76-10460	Medication	2
WAC 388-76-10505	Specialty care	2
WAC 388-76-10700	Building official	2
WAC 388-76-10890	Posting the emergency evacuation floor plan	2
WAC 388-76-10985	Remedies	2
WAC 388-112-0003	What are the training and certification requirements for volunteers and long-term care workers in adult family homes and assisted living facilities, adult family home providers, assisted living facility administrators and adult family home applicants?	1
WAC 388-112-0076	Which long-term care workers are exempt from the basic training requirement?	1

Most Frequently Cited Adult Family Home Regulations CY 2017 Q1

Chapter Section	Chapter Description	Number of Citations with POC
WAC 388-112-0195	Who is required to complete nurse delegation core training and nurse delegation specialized diabetes training, and when?	1
WAC 388-112-0250	What is CPR training?	1
WAC 388-112-0320	Which trainings require department approval of the curriculum and instructor?	1
WAC 388-76-10010	License	1
WAC 388-76-10036	License requirements	1
WAC 388-76-10145	Qualifications	1
WAC 388-76-10160	Background check	1
WAC 388-76-10210	Resident relocation due to closure	1
WAC 388-76-10275	Tuberculosis	1
WAC 388-76-10300	Tuberculosis	1
WAC 388-76-10370	Negotiated care plan	1
WAC 388-76-10515	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10525	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10565	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10580	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10584	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10595	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10610	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10630	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-76-10660	Chemical restraints	1
WAC 388-76-10680	Staff behavior related to abuse	1
WAC 388-76-10915	Department staff access	1
WAC 388-76-10950	Remedies	1
	Report Total:	3308

\*Data Source: FAC1008\_CitationsAfhBhState

Report Parameteres: 1/1/2017 to 3/31/2017. Facility type: AFH